' BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUAL,
PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 413/2016
Date of Institution ... 18.04.2016

Date of Decision ...  27.12.2018

Aurarigzeb (Qasid) son of Ahmad C/O Muhémmad, Sarwar Qureshi, Amin Colony
Chowk, near Government Technology College, Kohat Road, Peshawar. (Appellant)

A VERSUS

Section Officer, Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
... (Respondents)

Present. '
MR. ASIF KHAN,
Advocate. A i For appellant
MR. KABIRULLAH KHATTAK, '
Addl. Advocate General For respondents.
MR. HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI, : CHAIRMAN
MR. AHMAD HASSAN, : ...  MEMBER(E)

- JUDGMENT

4

HAMID-FAROOQ DURRANI, CHAIRMAN:-

Instant appeal is essentially against the order of respondents refusing to
make correction in date of birth of the appellant. The said decision, impugned
herein, was made on 18.03.2016 whereby it was decléfed that the -entry of date of

birth in the service book of the appellant was final and could not be altered after

- two years of appointment. Pertinently, the appointment of appellant was made on

23.06.1976 as Peon/Naib Qasid in the office of fespondent No.1.
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2. Learned counsel forvr‘th:e af')ﬁellantjconte.nded that as pér medical fitness

“certificate issued on 30.06.19762..'his age was’“by appearance about 20 years and
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taken from the date of issue of certificate his birth came to the year1956 which was
accordingly recorded in the service book. The said year of birth was, however,

altered to 1955 whereby the appellant was constrained to retire on 30.06.2015.

As against that, learned Addl. Advocate General referred to judgments

:reported as 2014-SCMR-1723 and PLC(C.S)1412 and contended that after two

years of assumption of charge the date of birth of a civil servant could not be
changed in view of GFR-116. In his view, the appellant submitted an application,as
afterthought,on 18.03.2016 i.e. after his superannuatiqn and retirement, in order to
draw undue benefits. The -learned AAG also referred to a copy of CNIC of
appellant- as it was available in his service record wherein his year of birth was

recorde_d as 1955.

3. We have considered the available record wﬁich includes medical fitness
certificate wherein the age of appellant was shown to be 19 years as per his own
statement, and by appearance, about 20 years. The said recording of age was
tentative and by no means could be extended exactitude due to absence of other
medical evidence including ossification test etc. The appellant is admittedly not in
possession of matriculation certificate as he has not studied till that level. The

School Leaving Certificate, relied upon by him, was issued on 26.01.2014 i.e after

retirement of the appellant. In the circumstances the only authentic document,

although withheld from this Tribunal, is the CNIC of appellant issued on

28.02.2015. In the CNIC not only the year of birth of the appellant has been

recorded as 1955 but the reference therein to the old NIC suggests that the same

y‘ear was noted as his birth year accbrding to its Number 137-55-018604.
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In view of the above and the judgment of Apex Court cited at the bar, we
have no option but to dismiss the appeal in hand being without any merits.
Order accordingly. Parties are left to bear their respective costs. File be

consigned to the record room.

(HAMID FAROOQ DURRANTI)
CHAIRMAN

AD HASSAN)
MEMBER(E)

ANNOUNCED
27.12.2018
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Date of Order or other proceedings with signature of Judge or Magistrate
S.No. | Order or and that of parties where necessary.
proceedings
2 3
|
‘Present.
27.12.2018 | Mr. Asif Khan, Advocate ' .. For éppellant
Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Addl. A.G .. For respondents

Vide our detailed judgment of today, we dismiss the

appeal in hand being without any merits.

Parties are left to bear their respective costs. File be

Chairman

consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
27.12.2018




18.09.2018 ™ ™ Mr. Muhammad Saddique, junior counseél for the appellant

05.11.2018

/,

~ comeupon 27.12.2018. -

~and Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional AG for the-respo’ndents

present. Junior counsel for- the appellant requested for
adjournme_nf on the ground that learned senior counsel for the
appellant is not available today. Adjourned; To come up for

arguments on 05.11.2018 before D.B.

" -~
(Hussain Shah) -~ . (M. Amin Khan Kundi)
- Member = _ - Member

Due to retirement of Hon’ble Chairman, the

Tribunal is defunct. Therefore, the case is adjourned. To

)
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' 31.07.2018

26.03.2018

“appellant seeks adjournment as learned counsel for

Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabir
Ullah Khattak, learned Additional Advocate General

for the respondents present. Clerk to counsel for the™%

i

the appellant is not available. Adjourn. To come up
for arguments-on 25.05.2018 before D.B

( ’ K .
%{f - A o
(M vhammad Amin K4ndi) (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)

MEMBER ‘ MEMBER
Ao freE—re:
©25.05.2018 . Junior counsel for appellant and Addl: AG for the

respondents  present. Arguments could not be heard duc to

“incomplete bench. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on

31.07.2018 before D.B.
T

“~

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
"‘Member -

Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan learned

é
‘Deputy District Attorney present. Junior to counsel for the appellant seeks

"~ adjournment on the ground that learned counsel for the appellant has
gone to perform Hajj. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 18.09.2018

‘before D.B.
(Ahmad Hassan) : (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
Member Member
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28.07.2017
L 08.12.2017
19.01.2018

Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad
Jan, . Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present.

Learned counse! for the appellant requested for adjournment.

3 Ad;ournment granted To come up arguments on 08.12.2017

before D.B. o IR
(Gul Ze Khan) R (I\/Iu ammad Hamid Mughal)

ber - . Member

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr: Usman Ghani,
District. Attorney “alongwith Mr.. Sultan Shah, ~Supdt for the
respondents also present. Both the parties are directed to produce

the relevant record mentioned m order sheet dated 12.04.2017.

Last opportumty “‘ranted. To come up for such record and

arguments on 19. 01 .2018 before D.B.

(Ahmajl Hassan). (Muham4 %.44; Khan Kundi)
~ Member(E) . . Member )]

Pt

" Jurfor to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabir

Ullah Khattak, Learned Additional Advocate General along
with Mr. Zaki Ullah Senior Auditor for the resporidents

" present.

Junior to counsel for the appellant seeks

adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on
26.03.2018 before D B ...

(Gul Ze&

MEMBER

/

(Muhamma Hamld Mughal)
MEMBER =~



. 23.08.2016

08.12.2016

12.04.2017

* rejoinder and final hearing on 8.12.2016.

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sultan Shéh, Assistant
alongwith Addl. AG for respondents present.. Written r@pl)}‘ on -
behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 5 submitted. Leamed AG
submitted that ré’sgondenté No. 3 and 4 rely on written reply

submitted by 1, 2,."apd 5. The appeal is assigned to D.B for

Ch%an

Appellant in person, Mr. Sultan 'Shah,'Assistant and Mr.
Zakiullah, Senior Auditor alongwith Assistant AG fo‘rurespondentsv

present. Rejoinder submitted which is placed on file. To come up

for argumentson /2 - Q /2

: : - (MUHAMM
@A/\ e :

(ASHFAQUE TAY)
MEMBER -

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Sultan Shah, Assistant

~ alongwith Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Assistant AG for the feéébﬁdenfs

also present. The respondents are directed to produce all the relevant

record of the appellant including service book, seniority lists issued

during the last ten years, pay roll and copies CNIC etc. Appellant is

- also directed to provide copies of old and 'ﬁewZCNIC. To come up for

reéprd and arguments on 28.07.2017 before D.B.

-—

(Ahmajiﬁ assan) '(Muha/mﬁﬁmin Khan Kundi)
Member e Member
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24.05.2016  ‘ Counsel for the appellant present. Learned

counsel for appellant argued that correct date of birth of
the appellant was 15.07.1956 while the same was shown
as 01.07.1955 in the service record wherein correct entries
were illegally replaced. That aggrievéd from the said
entries appellant submitted application to the appellate
authority  for correction of date of birth but vide
impugned order dated 18.03.2016 the appellate authority
rejecled‘ap]ﬁlication of the appellant on 18.03.2016 and

hence the instant service appeal on 18.04.2016. .

o8 ) That the correct date ol birth of the appellant is
L.
<V .;&:‘56,2, 15.07.1956 and that record of the dppclldm maintained by
5 ! \thc respondents is liable to correction.-
S81 |
D . .
oL . . Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject
= T .
§§ to deposit of security and process fee within 10 days,
Q A: - - > .
%cﬁ‘,’ J notices be issued to the respondents for written

reply/comments for 25.07.2016 before S.13..

‘
Chfi rman

25.07.2016 Clerk of cduns_el for the appellant and Mr.
Sultan Shah, Assistant alongwith Addl. AG for the
respondents present. Written reply not submitted.
Requested for adjournment. Last opportunity

granted. To come up for written reply/comments

Chapman

on 23.08.2016 before S.B.

e B R

I
BT el



i i ‘1 ‘
: & A
‘| .
Form- A G
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of .
Case No. 3 413/2016
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
Proceedings : ' '
1. 2 ' . ' 3
18.04.2016

The-appeal of Mr. Aurangzeb presented today by Mr.
Muhammad Asif Advocate may be entered ‘in the Institution
Register and put dp to the Worthy- Chairman for proper order

please.

2 |2 §:’@L‘ 'ZO‘é

This case is entrusted to S. ag‘rigsklj for: ﬁteliminary

hearing to be put up thereon 2 S- 09,2_0/51:;‘)“

.
* .
AZET o

25.4.2016 /-\ppellaﬁl present -in  person. Seeks ad_journmeﬁt.

Adjourned for preliminary hearing to 24.5.2016 before S.B.

Chairfis




BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES. PESHAWAR

saNo. YD note

Dated: 16.04.2016

Aurangzeb ...l ; ......... e App'ellgant'
‘ - Versus '

Section Officer, Adm_ini_stration Department & others .......... Respondej:nts

INDEX |

S.No. | Description of documents. ' Annexure Pagés.

1 Memo of appeal. - . ' I-5

2| AffidaviL N ) 6

3 Addresses of the parties. . o 7
14 Copy of appointment letter A .8

5 - Photocopy of the medlcal fitness B 9

3 | certificate ' ' |

6 Copy of extract from entry register C. - 10

7 Copy of the certificate D 11

8 - Copy of application E 12

9 Photocopy of the order ‘ : F - 13

11 Wakalatnama, _~ 14

- Muhammad Asif ZE

- Advocate, Peshawar
Off: 214 Syed Ahmad Al: Bulldmg
near Taj Autos, Sunehri Masjid
Road, Peshawar Cantt.
. Cell: 0302-8885187

—
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BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SER VICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER - -

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES. PESHAWAR

.

AP Provingd

| Borvioe A"rg»%g__

%W i?‘u...s......m

| ,easaci A8 -y=2s
SANo_ U5 1016
| Auraﬁgiee (Qaéid) son of Ahmad-
: C/O Muhaﬁimad Sarwar Quresﬁi
‘Amin Colony Chowk, near Technical College _ o
Kohat Road, Peshawar............' .............. U App:ellfant

oy

Versus

~Section  Officer, Administration Department, Civil Secretziriat,

 Peshawar

2)

.Govt of KPK through Secretary Informatlon Services and General

B AAdmlmstratlon Department Civil Secretanat Peshawar

3
)

Secretary, Chief M1mster Se,cretanat, Peshawar.
Accountant General, KPK, Peshawar.
Chief Secretary, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

...................... Respond:ents

-A‘Rgeal u/s 4 of the NNW.F.P. (now KPK)
Service Tribunal Act against the order of

respondents- issued through respondent No.1

w & dated 18.03.2016 whereby they have refused to
. A w _
" W@ ~ correct the date of birth of the appellant in

service book and has ordered to prepare pension
vpapers of the official on emergent basis without

- any further delay.

PO, — -
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Pray: er: |

' -Respedfulb; Sheweth;

Y

2y
" Abbottabad since 22.04.1963 till 12.04.1967 and after that appejlant

3)

' was selec_:ted.vHoweyer, appeilant:Was directed to produce medical

4)

5)

On acéepting of this appeal, the decision/ order
of respondents dated 18.03.2016 may kindly be
set aside and the respondents may kindly be
directed to enter correct date of birtﬁ Le.
15.07.195-6 by correcting the wrong date of
birth i.c. 01.07.1955 in the official record.

* Appellant submits as under:

That appellant was born on 15.07.1956 in village Dhamtoor-Disftrict

~ Abbottabad.

That appellant studied in Govt. Primary ‘School Dhamtoor Diétrict

could not admitted in school due to financial position of the fathér of

~ the appellant as well as being not available the middle school 'iri:,the

- area.. -

That in the year 1976 appellant applied for the post of Chowkidaﬁ and

~ fitness certificate. (Copy of appointinent letter is Annexure “-A”)T

That appellant appeared before the _medical officer on 30.06.1976 zwho

after thorough examination the'éppellant, declared appellant ﬁt for

. service.

- That in the medical report the said doctor has mentioned the agge of

- petitioner as

"~ “His age.is according.to h is own statement 19 years and by

 appearance about 20 years”.

~ (Photocopy of the medical fitness certificate is Annexure “B”).



6).

That appellant produced the said medical certificate to the respondents

| ~and took the charge as Chowkidar.

7)

8)

9)A

: That later on, on the basis of medical certificate entries in ser'vice ‘

| book was_ also made and date of brrth was entered as 01.07. 1955

(Copy is Annexure “C”).

- That appellant served the department and on 01.07. 2014 appellant was
. proceeded to L.P.R. till 30.06. 2015.

That on the other hand for the release of pension and pensronary

benefits documents were forwarded to respondent No.4 who returned

© the same with the objection that the date of birth of the appellant 1s not

~ cleared due to fluid on the year

IAO) |

1

"12) |

That respondent No 3 informed -the appellant to produce the eorrect

date of birth and if appellant was admitted in the school then he

should bring the school leaving certlﬁcate from the school.

~That appellant went to the school_ and was able to get the school
~leaving certificate from where appellant came to know that date of
‘b1rth in the service record has been written as 01.07.1955- wh11e
_l accordmg to school record date of bll'th of the appellant is Ol 07. 1956
-. (Copy of the certificate is Annexure “D”).

:.That appellant produced the school leaving certificate t'oz the

- respondents but no action was taken and finally on 18.02. 2016

appeiiant moved an application to respondent No.3 for the correctlon

. of date of birth in the service record of appellant (Copy of apphcatlon

A13)

is' Annexure “E”).

That the application was sent to respondents No.l1 and 2 who on

' 18.03. 2016 refused to correct the date of birth instead ordered the

. respondents to prepare the pension papers of the official on emergent o

| baSlS w1thout any delay.




14) That on 25.03. 2016 the copy of the decision dated 18.03. 2016 ‘was
~provided to the appellant however, the copy was not provrded

officially uptil now to the appellant. (Photocopy of the order is
: Annexure “F”) ‘

lS); That aggrieved with appellant come to this Hon’ble Court for a
direction to the respondents to correct the date of birth of the appellant

on the followmg grounds amongst the others:

'ﬂGROUNDS
a.  That the order of respondents issued on 18 03. 2016 through whrch
respondent No.3 has written - that appellant stood retrred on
01.07. 2015 has been directed to prepare the pension papers of the
e ofﬁcral ‘on emergent basis without any delay is against law.and facts

Hence untenable in the eyes of law and is liable to be set aside.

b, That the respondents failed to appreciate the fact that retirerjnent
“order is illegal in the situation when the correct date of birth of

. appellant in the Govt. record is 01.07.1956.

c. - That respondents failed to appreeiate the fact that the school leal/ing
© certificate is solid proof of the date of birth and respondents are

-~ bound to correct the date of b1rth of the appellant.

d - '.That by not \correcting' the date of birth in the official rec;ord,
- respondents are exercising the powers not vested to them under the

law.

e. - That by not correcting the date of birth in the official record orl'the
basis of school leaving certificate wh1ch too is official record

' reSpondents are violating the servrce laws and rules.

£ - That under the faw resporidents are bound to correct the date oif hirth ‘

- of the-appellant.




g That appellant is uneducated and cannot read and write only can
- ASIgn in Enghsh and thus in case the respondents would have
informed appellant earlier at the time of appointment regardmg :date

of birth or at the time of preparing service book, appellant would

have produced the school leaving certificate from the school and

thus there would have no dispute.

~ h. . That the decision/ order of respondents dated 18. 03. 2016 is
o perversant and against the settled pr1nc1ple of law and justice and as

A such 1s liable to be set aside.

It is, therefore, requested that on acceptanee of this appeal,
o » respondents may kind‘ly be directed to withdraw the order: d‘ated
18.03.2016 and may kindly be dlrected to correct the date of b1rth of

‘ appellant on the basis of school leavmg cert1ﬁcate

Any other relief Wthh this Hon’ble Tr1bunal deems
approprlate in the circumstances of the case and not spec1ﬁcally

asked for may kindly also be grahted.

CERTIFICATE:

Certlﬁed as per information furnished by my client that no such like appeal

has earher been ﬁled before th1s Hon’ ble Tribunal.

-

APPELLANT
Through |
N vls
uhammad A31f
“ Advocate Supreme Court




' BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES. PESHAWAR

~ S.ANo. 2016
Aurangzeb .................. Sl SO A ppdliant
~ Versus L
* Section Officer, AdminlStration Department & others .......... Respondehts
_ | | |
AFFIDAVIT

ne Aurangzeb (Qas1d) son of Ahmad C/O Muhammad Sarwar '

‘Quresh1 Amm Colony Chowk near Technical College Kohat Road

Peshawar (appellant) do hereby afﬁrm and declare on oath that the
contents of the accompanylng Appeal are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this hon’ble

Tribunal.

Deponent

% CNIC No. J#32/-15 3 (7°J~7
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- ' BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER
' PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES. PESHAWAR

S.A.No. /2016

Aurangzeb ... D PPN JOSTTRR Appellant
’ L c T Versus
l . Section theer Admmlstratlon Department & others Cirdnraves Respondents

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

APPELLANT:
-Aurangzeb (Qasid) son of Ahmad
C/0O Muhammad Sarwar Qureshi

. Amin Colony Chowk near Techmeal College
‘Kohat Road Peshawar '

: RESPONDENTS:

1) Section ‘Officer, Administration Department, Civil Secretariat,
: Peshawar _ | ‘ |
2) . Govt. of KPK through Secretary Information, Services and General
Administration Department Civil Secretariat, Peshawar. |
3)  Secretary, Chief Minister Secretarrat Peshawar
.. 4) 'Accountant Genera] KPK, Peshawar
5) Chief Secretary, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

Apoellant
Through -
lll o
r--’
uhammadAs1f(

Advocate, Peshawar




- - NO+E&A(58GAD)2(92) /75 o
. o . GOVERNMENT OF N.W.F.P
. I NFORMATION SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
. (GENERAL WING) . s
B3

The following persons are hereby appointed as Peons
in the National Pay Scale Noat viz B 1750=0=116/3=340 with
usual alleuanceéAaé admissihle under the rules with effect from
their joining dutiess=-
1..Mr.Mohémmad hurangzeb, Village Damtour,
Tehsil Abbottabad, District Hazaras

e M .Zahid Hussain Shah $/0 Noor Pir SHan
Village Makran Teh: Haripur, Distts Hazarae

3. Mr.Shakoer Afrez 3aéir of Chitral. i

: L 4. Mo.Mic Rehman 5/0 Mir Ahmad Village & P.0O.
h Badaber Teh: Distt: Peshaware

5. Mr.Unar Faroog 5/0 Tajul Malook of Sannu.
6. Mpo Hayatullah Vills & ?.0.Landi Arbab, Distts Peshio,

Their appeintments in. the Civil, Secretariat awew

‘  purely temporary and subject ‘to the following conditions:=
. . T U :
1,fTheiivServices%areaiiq@lg'to“bﬁmte:minated withdut
. assigning .any reasgn on 15 ‘days‘notice er aen-
" payienti,e 15 days $alary in lieu notice period.
i ‘ “e.In case they nishes to resign at any time, 15 days

advance notice will be necessary in }feu thereof
15 days: pay will be surrzndered by theme | '

3. thewill be governed py such rules and orders
' relating to leave, T4, Medical Attendance, Pay
; eté. s are applicable,to, the Government servants
of the same:category,aﬁ.méy’bp'iSsued by ithe
Government from time to time. SR
4. They will produce Medicgel Fitness Certificate
from the Tivil Surgecn, Peshaware

S .ALTAF HUSSAIN
Deputy Secretary-I1l

B 1 IS&GAD.
“\\ ' j.‘ !
NO.E&A(38GAD)7(02) /79 dated Peshawar,the, 23rd June, 1976.
:‘ "~, R . For . )
; Copy forwarded tei=- -2 ;
1o ' The-Ascoﬁﬁtant Ganeral, Ne¥i.F.P Peshawars |
i The Superintendent E&4 Section, ISEGAD.
2 The Bill Clerk, IS8GAD.
4, : Officiﬂlﬁ concerned.
;f ;' F\/\tt\.\-cm-b )Qg;141xf~411_ (
: e (MAHF0O0Z JAN DURRANI)
é§§§%&’/ Section Officer(General-TI)
\v-‘ ) P, g IS &GAD 'Y
Mg
WRTE '
P 0BT o

e ©

- .
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B ™
MERBICAL EYTNESS CERTIPICATE. o ‘ o 2
- \ ' .
A‘Name of Of.f.lm/Of:J,clal. Fﬁ},p‘?/&u/&ﬂ(\mb ‘ _ q

Caste or Race. A Ll onan : U | |

Res:tdence‘_!/ij A I, /)(ﬁwm /&'7’ /9,4( /Méoc‘éa«éé"“g ﬂ}[é// //ﬂ

Father's neme & W N
"residence. A,;mm?\

Date of birth by Christian are as . 7L ' o
nearly as can be adcertained. /}//7’) Cle e /ye,a/ﬁ.,j / /ﬁ )

!
Exact height by measurement 1/\

2

Personal mc.rks of or 1n\,ent1flclatlon- ﬂ Agm(’é ,;4,,12'0 />'7 ézé/{ ZA.
4 .
.'Signature of OQ£fixs /Of‘uual. “Jié é/j}

v

W (Goswrt
Mﬁm y aicdei: b d‘(’k‘@“}")ﬁ"r* oo

b VS B R
Slg/n\z:ure of the M%"S’?ﬁ?ﬁ ‘T

I do hereby certify tha+ I have examined

Mr._ ﬂwﬁ a candidate feor emplayment ‘in the

("d Mu rlvg-f?b f o Depart:ment add cannot discover . that

he has any diseasa, const1tut10nal affectiom, or bodlly

infirmity, ¥xcept f\h“‘ ‘ < I do not consider this

2 d15qua11f1cat1on far employment in the offiee of ¢ f-’A MWQ“(ZP 7

His age is according to his own statement <z
s S
years and by appearance asbout : )2 yearsSe.

‘Left hand thumb and fingers impression,

Fourth or small finger, _Second Finger

‘. First ’inger.

.
- é
NP P A &g’

LE /

_y ""(? BU{‘I; l"')e;-

A

Taken before - : ‘ 4 ~
" Name of Offiicer T W‘gg*)

designatioen sof Offieer

‘oni date.

Y . \ - * ,...X.Q..{:‘é}:li °




YA 7”ff—../~o-ﬂﬂm ﬁzﬂ.‘/é‘
. Jed AERe 77 A8AD. _ Dr
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4 Fathers name and',rwdence //ﬂm/fj ktipre ..

°
- S e b —— A —— : — - -
' N l

S | ; ! t ’/7’ . -'

s Igate of Dirth by Christian Era as near
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6. Exact height by measurement .

o — — — 1"

9. Pers(‘)nal marks for 1dent1fimtlon Ty Ca &
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Riag Fmger
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: § A o
- Signatare of Government servant

L foction-Officet

ty IL'—“ .e——atnld Deagnatxon-of the ”I:f;ad T Sarvices & Gerswrai

' Signatur
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHW,
ADMIN!STRATION DEPARTMENT

No. E&A{AD}04{46}7 .........................
it rDated Peshawar the 18-03-2016

The Section Officer {Admn}
Chief Mm:sfer S Secrefonoz‘

Subject: APPLICATION OF CbRRECTION OF DATE OF BIRTH.

' -book is final and cannot be
o/fered after two years of oppomfmenf As per

Qdvice of Regulation Wing
Esfobl;shmenf Depon‘menf 01-07-

1955 / 1955 may be freated gs valid date
Aurongzeb Qasid. As such in princip|
stood retired from service on 0]- -07-2015 (F/N} They have observed
Minister's Secretridt was. requ:red fo ho

of birth in the Service Book of Mr. e he

*hof Chief

Endst of even No &, date
=il ol even No & date

Copy forwarded. .

f@ PA to Depufy Secretary (Admnj
Administration Dept, . -

i / j)
. 0 o
- )/,:7 La e //
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J01‘1 -16 {Fun Data]\Lettes\GEN- lETTER 2014.do¢
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: ( { . BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUANAL
W '
: - SERVICE APPEAL NO; 413/2016
Mz.Aurangzeb , Qasid ... (Appellant)
Versus
1. Section Officer {(Admn) Administration

Department, Peshawar

2. Sécretary to Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Administration Department,
Peshawar

3. Secretary to Government of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa, Chief Minister’s Secretariat
4. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

5. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through
Chief Secretary Civil Secretariat ,Peshawar

............................................................... (Respondents)

JOINT PARAWISE COMMENTS
FOR / ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO.1,2 &5

Respectfully Sheweth;

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS. ‘ '

1) . The appellant has got no cause of action and locus
staudi.

2) The appeal is not maintainable in the present form. As
such this Honorable Tribunal has no jurisdiction to
entertain the instant appeal.

3} The appeai is not based on facts.

43 The appellant has not come to the Tribunal with clean
] . hands.

5) The appeal is bad for non-joinder of necessary parfies.

6) ‘The appellant has concealed material facts from this

Honorable Tribunal

7) . That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct.

S5
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# RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

W

\O %J NI
oC

10
11
12
13
14
15

Incorrect as laid. As per official record his valid date
of birth is 01-07-1955(1955).
No comments..

Pertain to record. Needs no comments

Incorrect as laid. Chief Minister’s Secretariat, where
the appellant was serving as Qasid, forwarded an
application of the appellant for necessary action
whereby the appellant had requested for correction of
his date of birth as per school certificate. As per

'standing instructions of the provincial government,

entry of date of birth in the service book could not .be
altered after two years of service. The case was
referred to Establishment Department for advice. It
termed the existing entry of date of birth in the
service book as valid for the intent and purpose. In the
light of existing instructions and advice of
Establishment Department, Chief Minister’s Secretariat
was accordingly informed vide impugned letter bearing
No. E&A(AD)04(46)75 dated 18-03-2016 (Annex-Aa).

No comments. Pertains to Chief Minister’s Secretariat.
No'comments.

No comments. Pertains to Chief Minister’s Secretariat.
As in para-% above.

No comments. Pertains to Chief Minister’s Secretariat.

No comments.

GROUNDS OF DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL:

a.-

!

Incorrect as laid. The impugned letter of Administration
Department bearing No. E&A(AD)04(46)75 dated 18-03-2016
is according to the law and facts and based on standlng
instructions of the provincial government.

Incorrect as laid. As per official record valid date of
birth of the appellant is 01-07-1955(1955) .
Establishment Department had termed the existing entry
of date of birth in the service book of the appellant as
valid for the intent and purpose. Therefore the
retirement order is legal and lawful.

Incorrect as laid. As in B& C above. Respondents have no
powers to order alteration of date of birth in the
service books of employees after two vyears of their
entry into service.

Incorrect as laid. On induction into service, a civil
servant is required to declare his date of birth
supported by authenticated documents. The Department
concerned is similarly required to enter the same in the
service book of the c¢ivil servant. In the case of the
appellant date.of birth in service book was recorded on
the basis of medical certificate as he did not produce
any other document.

.
P




As in Bs—c—apoves respondents have no powers to order
alteration of date of birth in the service books of
employees after two years of their entry into service.

As in Para-E above. There is no such legal requirement.

Incorrect as laid. The impugned letter of Administration

. Department bearing No. E&A(AD)04{46)75 dated 18-03-2016

is wvalid , according to law and facts .and based on
standing instructions of the provincial government.

It is humbly prayed that appeal being devoid of merit may

kindly be dlsmlssed with cost.

RESPONDgNTS NO. 2 & 5

RESPONDENT NO 1
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GOVERNMENT OF Kiyyger PAKHTUNK W /e
- ADMINISTRATION DEPART’VIENT |

Dated Peshawar the

To,

The Section Ofﬁcer (Admni
Chief Mmfsfer S S ecretariat.

Subject: APPLICATION OF CORRECTION OF DATE OF BIRTH,

Convey that enfry of date of birth in the service. -book is fingy
Gitered after two years of appoint:

andl \,cmnof D(, :

fnenf AS per advice of Reguia

1955/ 1955 may be treated s 4eliah
of birth in the Service Book of My Aurangzel | Qasid. As Such, in
srood refired from service on 0]- -07-207 I'SIF/N). They have

Estab| zshmenr Deporrmenf 01-07-1

p/‘mcibiﬁfﬁe )

Observed maf Chier |

Minister's Secretrigf was required to have Prepared his OENSIGN-c s one’ -

Year prior to hjs retirement s ver fules It 'has been uC,vb@J haor

Pensicn

Papers of the officia be prepared con emergent bosisyii

deloy,

Endist of of even No & Qate

Copy forwardeq A0 PA 1o Depuly Secretary

Administration Dept,

/
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

S.A.N0.413/2016

Aurangzeb
Versus

Section Officer Administration etc

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth

Rejoinder on behalf of appellant is as under:-

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

1

3)

4)

5)

2)

The oppellon’r has got cause of action ond locus

“standi to file the appeal.

The Appeal is maintainable in the present form, and
the Hon'ble Tribunal has the jurisdiction To' decide
the appeal. |

The oppeoi is based on Law and facts. Moreover,

documentary proof hosﬁ been provided to the |

respondents.

‘The oppellon_’r has come to this Tribunal with. clean

hands.

The appeal is not bad for non-joinder of all -the
necessary por’ries‘, because all the necessary parties

have been Impleoded in the array of respondents.

R < e
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6)

)

1.

The appellant has not concealed material facts from
this Hon'ble Tribunal. 3

The appellant is not estopped by his own conduct.

ON FACTS:

Reply to Paral s inéorrec’r, While that of appeal is
correct. Year of Birth from 1956 to 1955 has been
changed with malafide intention. However, when it
was changed, the concerned officer has not

mentioned the reasons, which clearly shows that

with m»olofide intention yeas of birth of the appellant-

was changed, so, that refirement order of the

appellant be issued and in place of appellant to

“accommodate the blue eyed.

Para-2 of the appedal has been admitted correct.

Hence has written *“No Comments”.
Paras 3-8 have been odmig‘fed correct.

In reply to Para-9, it is submitted that, it is very’much
clear from service book that year of birth has been
changed/ altered from 1956 to 1955, but before
changing/ ol’réring the same, appellant was not
informed to produce School leaving certificate, but
after the objection of respondent No.4 was advised
to p'roduce‘ school leaving cerfificate, which is @
documentary pro'of‘ond the respondents are bound
to correct ’_fhe year of birth in the record. Mor_edver,

paras 9-8 of the writ petition are correct.




10-15 Paras 10-15 have been admitted correct, !—'ﬁenée»

have written “"No Commenfs”

GROUNDS

AL

B-C

Ground “A" of the reply is incorrect, while Ground

"A" of the appedalis correct. In service book the year
ate of birth was changed with malafide intention

and the appellant was nb'r informed regarding the
;

change of year of birth in the service book énd as’

soon appellant was informed. Appellonf produced

School leaving certificate and thus in the presence

of documentary proof, respondents are bond to.

enter correct year of birth in service book.

That reply to these paras are incorrect, while that of

writ petition are co'rre"c’r. In fact inquiry shogld- be

conducted why & who and when the year of birth in

’rhe service book was changed without informing the
appellant. As the year of birth was altered with
malafide intention, therefore, on producing the
documen’rory proof, respondents are bound to enter

correct year of birth in the service book of the

. appellant and thus retirement order is illegal and

liable o be set-aside. |

Ground “D" of the reply is incorrect, while that of

~appeal is correct. According to the  reply of




respondents, they have not power to correct fhe

year of birth in the service book, then inquiry should
have been conducted why in the service book,

which is in possession of resbonden’rs ’rhe year of birth

of the oppéllon’r was changed by whom.

Ground “E"” of the reply is éorreC’r. Alongwith M_edi’col

Certificate, at the time of entry in the service book,.

appellant has mentioned his correct year of birth

with day, month and yeari.e. 01.07.1956, but it is very

strange that, someone has tempered the year with

malafide intention. Date, month and year fold by

the appellant at the time ;of entry in service book is

the same which is mentioned in school leaving

cerfificate  obfainéd on  26.01.2016 under the

direction of respondents.

Ground “F” of the repiy is incorrect, while that of
appeal is correct. Detail reply has been given in

apove paras.

Ground “H" of the reply is in correct, while that of

appeal is correct. The letter dated 18.03.2016 is

against law and facts and is based on illegal advise.

is liable.to be set-aside.

@
4

0



< ' . ‘ . _
a0 : : . 6
\ :

It is, therefore, requested that on acceptance
of this rejoinder, the appeal may kindly be occep’fed

with cost Throughou’}.

Appellant '
- Through - ‘
ok e
Muhammad Asif
Advocate, Supreme Court
Off: Sayed Ahmad Ali Buildings
Near Taj Autos, Sonehri
Muasjid Road Peshawar
: Canft.
Cell: 0302-8885187

AFFIDAVIT

. do hereby affim and declare on oath that the
contents of the accompanying Rejoinder are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and

nothing.has been concealed from this Hon'ble Cout.

<7 géponenf



